effectively change the use and operations of the Properties were successful, the
Company capitalized the costs to land improvements as an increase in the
established value of the revised project and depreciated them over 30 years. To
the extent these efforts were not successful, the costs would have been
expensed.

   Following is a summary of the effects of these changes on the Company's
Consolidated Balance Sheets as of December 31, 2003, 2002 and 2001 and the
Company's Consolidated Statements of Operations for the years ended December 31,
2003, 2002 and 2001 (amounts in thousands):

   Consolidated Balance Sheet
   ------------------------------------------------
   As Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   -------------   -----------   -----------

As of December 31, 2003

Land improvements.....   $   911,176   $   (5,391)   $   905,785
Prepaid expenses and other assets.....   35,102   (5,017)   30,085
Minority interest - Common OP Units and other.....   1,716   (2,082)   (366)
Total stockholders' equity (deficit) .....   5,798   (8,326)   (2,528)

As of December 31, 2002
   -------------   -----------   -----------
Land improvements.....   $   893,839   $   -   $   893,839
Prepaid expenses and other assets.....   35,884   (8,056)   27,828
Minority interest - Common OP Units and other.....   43,501   (1,612)   41,889
Total stockholders' equity (deficit).....   177,619   (6,444)   171,175

As of December 31, 2001
   -------------   -----------   -----------
Land improvements.....   $   855,296   $   -   $   855,296
Prepaid expenses and other assets.....   18,612   (2,358)   16,254
Minority interest - Common OP Units and other.....   46,147   (472)   45,675
Total stockholders' equity (deficit).....   175,150   (1,886)   173,264

   Consolidated Statements of Operations
   ------------------------------------------------
   As Previously
   Reported   Adjustments   As Restated
   -------------   -----------   -----------

Year ended December 31, 2003

Rent control initiatives.....   $   --   $   (2,352)   $   (2,352)
Income allocated to Common OP Units.....   (4,330)   470   (3,860)
Net income available for Common Shares.....   27,014   (1,882)   25,132
Earnings (loss) per Common Share - Basic.....   1.22   (0.08)   1.14
Earnings (loss) per Common Share - Fully Diluted....   1.20   (0.09)   1.11

Year ended December 31, 2002
   -------------   -----------   -----------
Rent control initiatives.....   $   --   $   (5,698)   $   (5,698)
Income allocated to Common OP Units.....   (5,848)   1,140   (4,708)
Net income available for Common Shares.....   36,445   (4,558)   31,887
Earnings (loss) per Common Share - Basic.....   1.69   (0.21)   1.48
Earnings (loss) per Common Share - Fully Diluted....   1.64   (0.20)   1.44

Year ended December 31, 2001
   -------------   -----------   -----------
Rent control initiatives.....   $   -   $   (2,358)   $   (2,358)
Income allocated to Common OP Units.....   (7,688)   472   (7,216)
Net income available for Common Shares.....   32,083   (1,886)   30,197
Earnings (loss) per Common Share - Basic.....   1.53   (0.09)   1.44
Earnings (loss) per Common Share - Fully Diluted....   1.49   (0.09)   1.40

   33

   EQUITY LIFESTYLE PROPERTIES, INC.
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 3 - SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

(a)   Basis of Consolidation

   The Company consolidates its majority-owned subsidiaries in which it has
the ability to control the operations of the subsidiaries and all variable
interest entities with respect to which the Company is the primary beneficiary.
All inter-company transactions have been eliminated in consolidation. The
Company's acquisitions were all accounted for as purchases in accordance with